	FIRST INFO	ORMATIO Section 154	Or P.C.)			
OH BUG	ing Ps Siliguriwa		A22 SIGNO	122/2023	22/8/202	3
36 9 TO VE	y yan.	1 En [-	11 A -4	Sections		
E AU 1/2	Sections Sections Sections Sections	/	(iv) Others Acts	& Sections		
Admin	Since atte	v her	matri	5 C Date To		
				TIME IO.		
Time Period	red at P.S. Date.	22/8/ 202	Time	12:0	5.425	
(b) Information recen	red at P.S. Dateterence : Entry No(s)	528	Time	12:0	Shar.	
(c) General Diary Re	ference : Entry No(5)	Writter	n / Oral			
4 Type of Information :	(a) Direction and Distance from P			Beat No		
5 Place of Occurrence (b) Address Ush	(a) Direction and Distance from Part Amir khan !	Savoni,	Deek Bon	dhe Para,	wash no 3	0,
	15 - Siligum		.,	. 1 . 1		
(c) In case outside li	mil of this Police Station, then the					
Name of the P.S.			District			
6 Complainant / Inform	ant					
		hanchal	Savk	0 Y	***********************	
. E-thoris / Hueba	nd's Name	udeep	Choudh	ory		
(c) Date / Year of Bi	dh		(d) Nationality	-1111		
(e) Passport No	Date -	of Issue :		Place of Issue		
						CNST
(g) Address Uct	ed Amir Khan Ilara	in, Delh	Bandulava	, Wara no		1
	spected / unknown accused with					
	- Freedom and		M. V. I C	Loudhasa		
Man	deep Choudhar	6 510	Dari Can	dha Pave.		
7 463	and Ami'y Khan	Savani	DEIN SAN	dica in i	***	
			w		***************************************	
8 Reasons for del	ay in reporting by the Complainan	it / Information		*****************************		
41 11 1917 1 1944						,,,,,,,,,,
	ties stolen / involved (Atlach sepa	arate sheet, if ne	ecessary) :			
Particulars of proper	ties stolen i involved (Atlacti sepe	ardio orroon,		•		
,	and the best of					
	rties stolen / involved					
11. Inquest Report / U.C	Case No., if any		ingel	weitten	compre	unl.
12. FIR Contents (Attac	h separate sheets, if required):	no FIR	is	endoct	ed hore	with
13 Action taken : Since	the above report reveals commis	ssion of offence	(s) as mentioned	at item No. 2., reg	istered the case ar	nd took
up the investigation	directed SI Khela M	nurmua	GUST	vi Wom	on PS to	take up
	ed investigation / transferred to P.					
	d over to the Complaint/ Informan					
Informant free of co						
					1	
marchala S	ankar'		Signatur	re of the Officer-	n.Charge Police	Station
14. Signature / Thumb i			Jigilatui	SI	LIGURI WOMEN D	023
of the Complainant	iniormant		Name :	Mu sugual	OLICERALIMASIO	NERATE
15 Date & Time of desp	natch to the exact		Pank I	NO INTPE	CTOR OF	POLIC
. o boto a faile of desp	saturity one count.		(T	LI GUZI "	SOMEN	PS

Dated: 22/08/2023

The Inspector-in-Charge, Siliguri (Women) Police Station, S.M.P.

## Sub: Complain against my husband

I, the undersigned would like to inform you that I had married with Sri Mandeep Dear Madam, Choudhary, S/o Sri Mukul Choudhary of Ustad Amir Khan Sarani, Deshbandu Para, Ward No. 30, P.s Siliguri on 10/10/2013, according to Hindu rites and customaries and started living as a husband and wife at his above mentioned residence and from said wedlock twins sons were born on 05/03/2015. Since marriage my husband started regular in-human behavior, using slang language and offensive words and mental and physical torture upon me in the influence of drugs and alcohols, but I tolerate his inhuman, brute behavior for the sake of his and family prestige's in the locality.

And on 16/08/2023 at about 6.00 pm he assault me very badly, and subsequently due to excess cruelty and torture upon me and my minor children, on 21/08/2023 at about 1.00 pm I was compelled to left m matrimonial home and I am staying in a rented house at Matigara. And threatening with dire consequence by telephonic.

Therefore, I request to you please kindly take a legal action against my husband, I shall be grateful for your kind co-operation. Thanking You,

Received on 22/81 2023 at12:05 mg n'de Giugneri women PS GD 600. 528 of 21/812023, regione red Siliguri Women PS case no 122/2023 CH 27/11/2023 WS 49& M 506 IP( and endursed to si khela Murmy of Cicinni women PS to it's investigation

> Insperor sharpw23 SILIGURI WOMEN P. S. SILIGURI POLICE COMMISSIONERATE

Yours faithfully Chuchela bankar

(Smt. Chanchala Sarkar) W/o Sri Manideep Choudhary, of Ustad Amir Khan Sarani, Deshbandu Para, P.S Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.

Ph: 8250351887